BA 026N/08/ru/11.04
  :
V 01.00.00
Prothermo
NMT 539
    Prothermo NMT 539 Prothermo NMT 539
2 Endress+Hauser
    Prothermo NMT 539

 №1 (  ).    0_ON,   VH80  VH91
   "29".
VH99 Device Type Code/
 :
  .• 184:    • 185:       (WB)• 186:    +   WB
4 Э     Prothermo NMT 539
32 Endress+Hauser
4.2
 HART    "185"
     (   / ).
     .
ToF.
!
  HART      ,
  ToF
 VH99 "Device Type Code/   ".
,
  ,     .
20:
2:  + WB
4.2.1  : VH40 ~ VH49
VH47 Clear Memory/
 :
 : None/  (0)
 : None/ , Clear/
      .
4.2.2   WB
: VH50 ~ VH59
VH50 Water Level/
 :
     /  ("
 ").
!
      .
VH50 = (VH52) / (VH63) x (VH59) + (VH58)
VH52:    WB
VH63:   /
VH59:    WB
VH58:
VH51 Capacitance/
 :
:  1000 : 10 ~ 1000
 2000 : 10 ~ 2200
 3000 : 10 ~ 3000
   WB,    .
VH52 WB Frequency/  WB
 :
: 1200  ~ 4500
    WB.
VH57 Sel. Water Span/
 :
 : 1000 , 2000 , 3000
   WB.
Prothermo NMT 539 4 Э
Endress+Hauser 33
!
     (TSP),
 1000 ,     1000 .
VH58 Offset Water/
 :
 : 0
: -200 ~ +2000
   ( )     WB.
!
,   WB  530 .
       535 .
  VH58  -5.000
 ,  -5 .
VH59 Water Span/   WB
 :
 : 11
: 0.1 ~ 99.9
     WB.
  WB.
4.2.3  WB   :: VH60 ~ VH69
VH60 Empty Frequency/
 :
 : 1200
: 0  ~ 9999
   (  VH52 ),   WB
 (  WB NMT 539   ).
–ÏÓÈˆÚ
BSW (ÓÚÁÚÓı)
NMT 539
–ÓË¯Ï‰˝ÓÁÚÒ ÏÍÙ¯ÔÍ
(˝¯ÂÚÒ Ê ËÓÍ)